DEBBIE DINGELL 12TH DISTRICT, MICHIGAN

116 Cannon House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 (202) 225-4071

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH ENVIRONMENT AND CLIMATE CHANGE CONSUMER PROTECTION AND COMMERCE

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS AND PUBLIC LANDS WATER, OCEANS, AND WILDLIFE ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, VC 20515

DISTRICT OFFICES:

WOODHAVEN CITY HALL 21869 WEST ROAD WOODHAVEN, MI 48183 (313) 278-2936

301 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 400 YPSILANTI, MI 48197 (734) 481-1100

WEBSITE: DEBBIEDINGELL.HOUSE.GOV

April 27, 2022

The Honorable Rosa L. DeLauro Chair H-307 The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515 The Honorable Kay Granger Ranking Member H-307 The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting funding for the Electric Charging Station Maintenance Certificate Program in fiscal year 2023. The entity to receive funding for this project is Washtenaw Community College (WCC), located at 4800 E Huron River Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48105.

The funding will allow WCC:

- 1. To develop an Electric Battery (Cell Assembly/Diagnostics-Validation/Cell-Pack Replacement/Repurposing /Recycling) and Electric Charging Station Maintenance curriculum, that meets the needs of industry.
- 2. to develop training to upskill the incumbent workforce.
- 3. to acquire the lab equipment needed to teach the essential competencies of the curriculum.
- 4. to hire and/or train faculty to deliver the curriculum.

The college credit Electric Battery Program Certificate will be built as a stackable credential that leads to an associate degree and business/industry certification. The Electric Charging Station Maintenance non-credit Certificate of Completion will be designed to articulate to college credit and will also be aligned with business/industry certification.

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Debbie Dingell Member of Congress

GCC/IBT 100 454-M

Debbie Dingell